

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7776/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2018 in CRMM No. 48491/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DAKSH AADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R., IA No. 152764/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 155017/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 152761/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Atul Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Mehra, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the Special Leave Petition next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR