

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1604 OF 2019  
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Cr1.) No.7776 of 2018)

Daksh Aadia

Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Punjab

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have considered the matter.

In the facts of the case, we set aside the order of the High Court and confirm the order dated 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2018, granting interim pre-arrest bail to the appellant by directing that in the event of arrest of the appellant in connection with F.I.R. No.219 dated 02.10.2017 registered at Police Station Division No.4, Ludhiana, Punjab, he shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the arresting authority. We make it clear that we have expressed no opinion on the merits of the case.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....CJI.  
[Ranjan Gogoi]

.....J.  
[S.A. Bobde]

.....J.  
[S. Abdul Nazeer]

New Delhi  
October 22, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7776/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2018 in CRMM No. 48491/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

Daksh Aadia

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention/impleadment, permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures and interim relief)

Date : 22-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Atul Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Ramya Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)